1
1. Dimension
2. Part Numbering                          3. Recommended Land Pattern
4. Specification
Part Dimension
A 3.0 ± 0.2
B 3.0 ± 0.2
C 1.2 Max.
D 1.0 Typ.
Unit: mm
BCNRL  3012  HC  -  2R2  N - NL
(1)    (2) (3)       (4)   (5)  (6)
(1) Product Name
(2) Dimension
(3) High Current
(4) Inductance     2R2=2.2µH
(5) Tolerance      M=±20%,N=±30%
(6) RoHS  Compliant
Part Number
Inductance
(µH)
Tolerance
Test
Frequency
DCR
(Ω) ±30%
Isat (A) Irms (A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
BCNRL3012HC-2R2□-NL 2.2 ± 20%,± 30%, 1MHz/200mV 0.092 2.10 1.89 2.00 1.80
BCNRL3012HC-3R3□-NL 3.3 ± 20%,± 30%, 1MHz/200mV 0.130 1.84 1.65 1.80 1.62
BCNRL3012HC-4R7□-NL 4.7 ± 20%,± 30%, 1MHz/200mV 0.180 1.56 1.40 1.52 1.36
BCNRL3012HC-6R8□-NL 6.8 ± 20%,± 30% 1MHz/200mV 0.250 1.32 1.18 1.30 1.17
BCNRL3012HC-100□-NL 10 ± 20%,± 30% 1MHz/200mV 0.420 1.06 0.95 1.00 0.90
BCNRL3012HC-150□-NL 15 ± 20%,± 30% 1MHz/200mV 0.560 0.82 0.73 0.80 0.72
BCNRL3012HC-220□-NL 22 ± 20%,± 30% 1MHz/200mV 0.860 0.64 0.57 0.62 0.55
1. □-Tolerance M±20%,N=±30%
2. Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current.
3. Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.
4. Operating temperature range -55℃~125℃ (Including self- temperature rise).